MAYOR LINDA GORTON m‘ LEx ' N GTo N

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton
Utban County Co

FROM: / Y
hatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: April 11,2019

CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.
DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

SUBJECT: Change Otder No. 1 (FINAL) — Horse Park Pump Station Genetator Replacement

Contract No. 135-2018

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (Final) to the agreement with
Hetrick Company, Inc. for the Horse Park Pump Station Generator Replacement project, decreasing the contract
price by the sum of $475.00 from $146,000.00 to $145,525.00, and extending the contract term 87 calendar days from

February 2, 2019 to April 20, 2019.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is to delete the generator platform/handrail installation services from the contract. During
construction, it was determined that the height of the platform/handrail would have hindered access for generator
maintenance. Contract extension request is due to seasonal closure of local asphalt plants that delays completion of

paving and final site restoration.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is:  N/A
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

N/A

Martin/Albright

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



