LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

June 20, 2019

Contract Modificaiton: No. 2 (Final
ORDER (Finah
CONTRACT # 014-2019
PROJECT: Arrowhead Drive Stormwater Improvements
Bid No. 151-2018
Resolution No. 007-2019
TO: Lagco, Inc.

P.O. Box 12510
Lexington, KY 40583

Orrglnal Contract Amount

$203,462.00

Net (mrease/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From foIIowmg pages)

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $4,652.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 20,
Exrstrng Contract Amount $208,114.00

R T

$1 ,800.00

Percent Change of ThIS Contract Mod flcatron

Orlglnal Contract Amount -

1%

$203,462.00

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $6,452.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 39,

New Contract Amount Includrng thls this Change Order

Recommended by

Accepted by A

(Proi. Engr.)

(Consultant)

Accepted by M

(Contractor)

“;ZL/ o
Approved by / /

(Director)

Approved by

(Commissioner)

Approved by

(Mayor or CAOQ)

$29,94.00




e e i

Total decrease

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: June 20, 2019
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |No. 2 (Final)
CONTRACT # |014-2019
Project:  Arrowhead Drive Stormwater Improvements (Resolution 007-2019)
TO: Lagco, Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease _in contract Increase in contract
No. DEL price price

1| ADD |Tree Removai & Grind Stump at 3126 Arrowhead Drive LS 1 3 1,300.00 | $ - $ 1,300.00

2| ADD |Sod at 3128 Arrowhead Drive sy 50 $ 10.00 [ § - $ 500.00
N/A $ - $ -
N/A 3 - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - s ]
N/A $ K -
N/A 3 - $ -
N/A $ - |s .
N/A I $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A 3 - $ -
N/A $ - $ -

.............. $
$

Total increase

| THEE S | EEEE ] LR InaE
Net (increase) in contract price

1,800.00

e

1,800.00 |

Page 2 of 3



Page 3 of 3

Arrowhead Drive Stormwater
PROJECT: Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 014-2019
CHANGE ORDER: No. 2 (Final)

Necessity for change:
Final construction site restoration could not be completed withou.t significant damage to

tree roots at 3126 Arrowhead Drive; tree removal approved by property owner. Sod
requested for restoration of additional disturbed areas at 3128 Arrowhead Drive.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coveragce?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




